remove the old derrick, shift and straighten trestle, remove three bents of trestle and 
substitute braces, change scale and scalehouse to south side of trestle, replank deck of 
dock where cut out for derricks—all material and work to be to the satisfaction of 
the Supervising Engineer—for the sum of four hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($475), is accepted, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

Secretary. 

MORGUE. 

New York, July It, 1902. 

Description of unknown man, from Stanton street, East river—Age, forty years;